City of Barwick Council Meeting March 20, 2018

Elected Officials Attendance:	
Mayor: Ned Simmons, Jr	Council: Tim Andrews, Rosetta Herring, Michael Manley, Dale Hick Jr.
Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance	
Motion to approve February 20, 2018 minutes:	
1 st – Dale Hicks Jr 2 nd – Michael Manley	Approved: Tim Andrews, Rosetta Herring, Michael Manley, Dale Hick Jr.
Motion to Open and Accept the bid from Teramore Development LLC. for the Surplus Property (0.579 acres in Land Lot 403 of the 13^{th} Land District Barwick, GA)	
1 st – Dale Hicks 2 nd – Tim Andrews	Approval: Tim Andrews, Rosetta Herring, Michael Manley, Dale Hick Jr
Motion to Execute the Sales Agreement between the City of Barwick and Teramore Development LLC. For Surplus Property (0.579 acres in Land Lot 403 of the 13 th Land District Barwick, GA)	
1 st – Dale Hicks Jr 2 nd – Michela Manley	Approval: Tim Andrews, Rosetta Herring, Michael Manley, Dale Hick Jr
Motion to approve the Corporate Resolution for Thom	nasville National Bank.
1 st – Tim Andrews 2 nd – Dale Hicks Jr.	Approval: Tim Andrews, Rosetta Herring, Michael Manley, Dale Hick Jr
Motion to adopt Resolution No. 2018-01 – Sexual Hara	assment and Discrimination Policy)
1 st – Dale Hicks Jr 2 nd – Rosetta Herring	Approval: Tim Andrews, Rosetta Herring, Michael Manley, Dale Hick Jr
Motion to adjourn the meeting:	
1 st – Dale Hicks Jr 2 nd – Michael Manley	Approved: Tim Andrews, Rosetta Herring, Michael Manley, Dale Hick Jr.
MINITES ADE LINGEEIGIAL WITHO	OUT MAYOR AND CITY CLERK SIGNATURES
	e City of Barwick without the Mayor and Clerk signatures. **
Ned Simmons, Mayor	date
Angela Yeager, City Clerk	date